MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

(A State University established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975)
‘A*’ Grade University Accredited by NAAC

Schedule of Examinations to be conducted during the year 2021-22

Sr.

No.

Name of Courses/Examinations

Date of
Exam for
Regular/

Failure/

Re-appear/
Additional/
Improve-
-ment.
(wherever
applicable)

Last date
for
submission
of exam
form
without late
fee

Last date
for
submission
of exam
form with
late fee of
Rs.500/-

Last date for
submission of
exam form
with late fee
of Rs.1000/-

NOTE:- THE BELOW MENTIONED DATES
ARE MEANT FOR FAILURE/

RE-APPEAR/

ADDITIONAL/IMPROVEMENT
CANDIDATES (wherever applicable)

January, 2022

SEMESTER SCHEME

1

UG 3 YEAR COURSES:-

B.A/ B.Sc./ B.Com (Pass/Vocational & Hon’s)

B.Sc. (Sports Sci/ Home Sci/Bio-Tech.) /B.S.W./ B. Voc (All
Courses)/ B.P.Ed./ B.C.A/ B.B.A/BBA(Il BE CAM)/
B.AWJ.M.CY/B.H.M. / B.T.M. : 1* | 3 5™ (Regular/Re-
Appear/Improvement)& 6"Sem.(Only Re)

30.01.2022

15.12.2021

22.12.2021

30.12.2021

UG 4 YEAR COURSES:-

4 Yr B.HM.C.T/ B.T.T.M

4yr Integrated B.A.-B.Ed/B.Sc-B.Ed/B.Com-B.Ed

1%, 35" 7" (Regular/Re-Appear) & 8" Sem (only Re-
Appear)

30.01.2022

15.12.2021

22.12.2021

30.12.2021

B. Pharmacy :

Old Scheme : 1%, 3, 5" 7" 8" (Only Re-Appear)

CBCS Scheme : 1,3 & 5" & 7" Sem (Regular & Re-
Appear)

2™ 4" & 6™, 8™ Sem (Re-appear only)

LL.B (Hons) 5 year & 3 Year Course:-

1%, 3 5" 7" 9"Sem (Regular/Re-Appear)

& 3yr -6 Sem/ 5 yr -10" Sem. (Only Re-Appear)

BBA LL.B: 1%, 3", 5" 7" & 9™ Sem (Regular/Re-Appear) &
10" sem (Only Re-appear)

30.01.2022

15.12.2021

22.12.2021

30.12.2021

PG 2 YEAR Courses:-

M.A/M. S¢/M.Com/M.P.Ed: 3" Sem. (Regular/Re-
Appear/Imp) & 4™ Sem. (Only Re-Appear)

LL.M/M. Lib. I. S¢/ MHMCT/MHM/ MTTM/MTM/
MBA(General/BE/ Hon’s/ Executive (Evening)/

M.Ed (Two Year Course):

3" Sem. (Regular/Re-Appear) & 4" Sem. (Only Re-Appear)
MCA:

3" & 5" Sem(Regular/Re-Appear), 6 Sem (only Re-Appear)
M. Pharmacy :

CBCS Scheme :

2" Sem & 4™ (Only Re-appear), 3" Sem (Regular/Re-appear)

30.01.2022

15.12.2021

22.12.2021

30.12.2021

PG 5 YEAR INTEGRATED:-

All PG (Hons) 5 years integrated courses:
3%,5" 7" and 9" Sem (Regular/Re-Appear/
Improvement) & 6" & 10" Sem. (Only Re-Appear)
S Year Integrated MBA

39, 5" 7" 9"Sem. (Regular/Re- Appear)

& 6™ ,10" Sem ( only Re-Appear)

5 Year Integrated MHMCT

39, 5% 7" 9" Sem. (Regular/Re- Appear)

& 10" Sem ( only Re-Appear)

30.01.2022

15.12.2021

22.12.2021

30.12.2021




PG 6 YEAR INTEGRATED:-

MFA (Hons) Painting (6 years integrated courses):
3%, 5% 7" 9™ and 11" Sem.(Regular/Re-Appear/
Improvement) & 8" and 12"‘Sem.(0nly Re-Appear)

30.01.2022

15.12.2021

22.12.2021

30.12.2021

ANNUAL SCHEME DDE:-

Supplementary Examination:-

B.A/B.Com/ Part-III (Annual DDE)
(Re-Appear/Additional/Improvement),
M.A/M.S¢/M.Com (Final Year) (Annual DDE):
(Re-Appear/Improvement)

M.Lib. (Annual DDE) : (Re-Appear)

30.01.2022

15.12.2021

22.12.2021

30.12.2021

ANNUAL SCHEME

B.Ed. (Two Year Course):

2nd Year (only Re-Appear)

OTMIL Courses Final Year (Annual)(Only Re Appear) :-
Shastri (MDU & Gurukul Scheme) 3" Year

Purva Madhyama , Uttar Madhyama,Prajana & Vishard
(Two Year)/ Vyakarnacharya, Vedacharya,
Sahityacharya and Darshacharya -2™ Year

30.01.2022

15.12.2021

22.12.2021

30.12.2021

UG/PG DDE 2" semester (Fresh)
Jan-2021 Cycle

30.01.2022

15.12.2021

22.12.2021

30.12.2021

M.Phil/Ph.D course work 1* sem (Only Re-appear)
& M.Phil 2" sem (Only Re-appear)

30.01.2022

15.12.2021

22.12.2021

30.12.2021

March-2022

All PG Courses Semester Scheme:

2 Year (including Professional Courses)/ Hons./5/6
Year Integrated Courses) Examination:-

1* semester (Regular/Re-appear/Improvement)

01.03.2022

15.12.2021

22.12.2021

30.12.2021

UG/PG DDE 3rd semester (Fresh)
July-2020 Cycle Examination

01.03.2022

15.12.2021

22.12.2021

30.12.2021

UG/PG DDE 1* semester (Fresh) July-2021 Cycle
UG/PG DDE 1* sem (Only Re-appear) July-2020
Cycle Examination

01.03.2022

15.12.2021

22.12.2021

30.12.2021

14.

Online Programmes:-
Master of Sc. (Mathematics) & Master of Commerce
1*' semester (Fresh) July-2021 Cycle

01.03.2022

15.12.2021

22.12.2021

30.12.2021

JULY-2022

b5;

UG 3 YEAR COURSES:-

B.A/ B.Sc./ B.Com (Pass/Vocational & Hon’s)

B.Sc. (Sports Sci/ Home Sci/Bio-Tech.)/) B.S.W/
B. Voc (All Courses)/ B.P.Ed./ B.C.A/ B.B.A/
BBA (BE II CAM)/ B.A(J.M.C)/B.H.M. / B.T.M. :

2" 4™ 6th Sem (Regular/ Re-Appear/Improvement ) &
Sth Sem. (Only Re Appear)

02.07.2022

25.05.2022

03.06.2022

10.06.2022

16.

UG 4 YEAR COURSES:-

4 Yr BHM.C.T/ B.T.T.M

4yr Inted -B.A.-B.Ed/B.S¢-B.Ed/B.Com-B.Ed

2™ 4" 6th, 8th Sem (Regular/ Re-Appear) & 7th Sem.
(Only Re Appear)

02.07.2022

25.05.2022

03.06.2022

10.06.2022

17.

B. Pharmacy:

Old Scheme: 2™, 4th, 6th, 7" & 8" Sem (Only Re-Appear)
CBCS Scheme : 2™ 4" & 6" Sem, 8" (Regular & Re-
Appear)

Ist, 3rd, 5" & 7" Sem (Re-appear only)

LL.B.(Hons) 5 year & 3 year Course:

2" 4th, 6th, 8th,10th (Regular/Re-Appear) &

3yr - 5th Sem, 5 yr - 9th Sem.(Only Re-Appear)

BBA LL.B:

Z"d,4th,6th , 8th & 10th Sem (Regular/Re-Appear) & 9" Sem(Re)

02.07.2022

25.05.2022

03.06.2022

10.06.2022




18.

M.A/M. S¢/M.Com/M.P.Ed: 3" Sem. (Only Re-Appear)
& 4™ Sem. (Regular/Re-Appear/Improvement)

LL.M/M. Lib. I. Se/ MHMCT/MHM/ MTTM/MTM/

2 Yr MBA(General/BE/Hon’s/ Executive (Evening)/
M.Ed (Two Year Course):

3" Sem. (Only Re-Appear) & 4" Sem. (Regular/Re-Appear)
M. Pharmacy :

CBCS Scheme : 1* & 3rd Sem.(Only Re-Appear), 4"
Semester ( Regular/Re-appear)

MCA : 4™ & 6th Sem.(Regular/Re-Appear)&5™ Sem(Only
Re-Appear)

02.07.2022

25.05.2022

03.06.2022

-10.06.2022

19.

All PG (Hons) 5 years integrated courses:

4th, 6th, 8th & 10th Sem (Regular/Re-Appear/
Improvement) & 5" & 9" Sem. (Only Re-Appear)
5 Year Integrated MBA

4™ 6™ 8™ 10™ Sem. (Regular/Re-Appear)

& 5th & 9™ Sem. (Only Reappear)

5 Year Integrated MHMCT

4™ 6™ 8" 10™ Sem. (Regular/Re-Appear)

& 9™ Sem. (Only Reappear)

02.07.2022

25.05.2022

03.06.2022

10.06.2022

20.

MFA (Hons) Painting (6 years integrated courses):
4th, 6th, 8th, 10th & 12th Sem.(Regular/Re-Appear/
Improvement) & 7" and 11"Sem.

(Only Re-Appear)

02.07.2022

25.05.2022

03.06.2022

10.06.2022

20

UG/PG DDE 3™ semester Fresh Jan-2021 Cycle

02.07.2022

25.05.2022

03.06.2022

10.06.2022

22,

| UG/PG DDE 4" semester Fresh July-2020 Cycle

02.07.2022

25.05.2022

03.06.2022

10.06.2022

23.

UG/PG DDE (Annual Course):

B.A/B.Com-1" & 2" Yr (Annual Scheme)

(Only Re-Appear/Impr/Additional students of DDE)
B.A/B.Com- 3rd Year (Annual Scheme)

(Fresh/ Re-Appear/Impr/Additional students of DDE)
M.A./M.Sc./M.Com (Previous Year)

(Only Re-appear/Improvement)
M.A./M.Sc./M.Com (Final Year)

(Fresh/ Re-appear/Improvement)

M.Lib. (Annual Scheme):(only Re-Appear)

02.07.2022

25.05.2022

03.06.2022

10.06.2022

24,

OTMIL Courses:- Regular & Re-Appear

Shastri (MDU & GURUKUL) I, Il & III rd Year
Vyakarnacharya, Vedacharya, Sahityacharya

and Darshacharya 1% & 2" Year/Purva Madhyama ,
Uttar Madhyama,Prajana & Vishard-1* & 2™ Year
(Only Re-appear)

02.07.2022

25.05.2022

03.06.2022

10.06.2022

25.

B.Ed. (Two Year Course)
(Regular/Re-Appear) 2nd Year

02.07.2022

25.05.2022

03.06.2022

10.06.2022

26.

All PG Courses Semester Scheme Examination:-
(including Professional Courses/ Hons./5/6 Year
Integrated Courses)

2" semester (Regular/Re-appear/Improvement)

15.07.2022

25.05.2022

03.06.2022

10.06.2022

27

UG/PG DDE 2™ semester Fresh July-2021 Cycle
UG/PG DDE 2" semester (Re-appear)
July-2020 Cycle Examination

15.07.2022

25.05.2022

03.06.2022

10.06.2022




Online Programmes:- 15.07.2022 | 25.05.2022 | 03.06.2022 | 10.06.2022
Master of Sc. (Mathematics) & Master of Commerce
2" semester (Fresh) July-2021 Cycle

UG/PG DDE 1* semester Fresh Jan-2022 Cycle 15.07.2022 | 25.05.2022 | 03.06.2022 | 10.06.2022
UG/PG DDE 1% sem (Re-appear) Jan-2021 Cycle

M.Phil/Ph.D course work 1* sem (Only Re-appear) | 15.07.2022 | 25.05.2022 | 03.06.2022 | 10.06.2022
& M.Phil 2" sem (Only Re-appear) .

Note: -1. For all semester system examinations, the exam forms or lists of the students (as the case may be) along with fee must be
submitted to the University as per the above schedule irrespective of the declaration of result of last exams. However, in case of
late admission, or late submission of exam forms due to late declaration of results of the same exam. for no fault of the
candidate(s), no late fee shall be charged within 15 days from the date of declaration of the result(s) of the candidate concerned.
Thereafter, late fee will be charged as per schedule.

2. In the event of any last date for submission of forms without or with late fee being holiday(s) declared holiday(s)/ the next working
day will be deemed to be the last date.

3. Schedule of submission of Examinations form/data without and with late fee under online system.

4. In case of :-

(i). Online submission of data of regular students for Jan./Feb. 2022 | Schedule and late Examinations fee as notified by
Examinations under Semester system For July/August, 2022 | the R & S Branch.
Examinations, above schedule is applicable.

S. If the number of teaching days falls less than 180 days (90 days in each semester) in the academic session, it should be the
responsibility of each teacher to make efforts to cover the loss by taking extra classes.

6.  Engg/B.Ed 1* year/M.Ed 1* Year/Diplomas (Regular & Re-appear) & Ph.D. Course work
(for Fresh students) schedule will be notified later on.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Endst. No. : Conduct/2021/8365-8762 Dated: 18.11.2021

1. Commissioner & Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Education Deptt. Panchukula.

2. Director General, Higher Education Panchukula.

3. Registrars, G.J.U.S&T., Hissar /K.U., Kurukshetra/C.D.L.U., Sirsa/B.P.S. Mahila Vishwadyalaya, Khanpur Kalan/ Ch.
Ranbir Singh University, Jind/ Ch. Bansi Lal University, Bhiwani, I.G. University, Rewari/ YMCA University, Faridabad/
DCRUST, Murthal/ Central University of Haryana, Pali (Mahendergarh)/Gurugram University, Gurugram.

4.  All the Heads of University Teaching Deptts., M.D.University, Rohtak.

5. Deen Students welfare (DSW), M.D.University, Rohtak.

6. Director, DDE, M.D.University, Rohtak.

7. Director, Ins. Of Law & Mgt/CPAS. Sec-40 , Gurugram.

8.  All the Principal of Affiliated Colleges/Associated Colleges of M.D.University, Rohtak.

9. Finance Officer, M.D.University, Rohtak.

10. P.R.O., M.D.University, Rohtak

11. Dy/Asstt. Registrar/OSD (R-I, R-ILR-III, R-IV, DDE, Secrecy, Academic, R & S Branch), M.D.University, Rohtak

12. Secretary to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), M.D.University, Rohtak

13. P.A. to Dean Academic affairs.(for kind information of the Dean Academic affairs), M.D.University, Rohtak

14. P.A. to Registrar/DCDC/COE (for kind attention of the Registrar/DCDC/COE),M.D.University, Rohtak

15. PA to Director(UCC)(for kind information of the Director & also request to upload on the Uni. Website), M.D.Uni., Rohtak

16. In-Charge (Pub Cell & Enquiry), M.D.University, Rohtak

17. C.P.A to COE, M.D.University, Rohtak

18. Supdt. Account (Fee & Cash Section), M.D.University, Rohtak

OSD gn gy



