

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK (A State University established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975) 'A+' Grade University Accredited by NAAC

Schedule of Examinations to be conducted during the year 2021-22

Sr.	Name of Courses/Examinations	Date of	Last date	Last date	Last date for
No.		Exam for	for	for	submission o
		Regular/	submission	submission	exam form
		Failure/	of exam	of exam	with late fee
		Re-appear/	form	form with	of Rs.1000/-
		Additional/	without late	late fee of	Table 180
		Improve-	fee	Rs.500/-	
	COLUMN TRACES OF STREET STREET, STREET		NOTE THE	DEL ON MENT	ONED DATES
		(wherever applicable)	NOTE:- THE BELOW MENTIONED I ARE MEANT FOR FAILURE/ RE-APPEAR/		ILURE/
		- Impage at you	ADDITIONAL/IMPROVEMENT CANDIDATES (wherever applicable)		

	January	2022	CANDIDA	1ES (wherever	аррисавіе)
SEL	MESTER SCHEME	y, 2022	and a version	and a substitute	N BOAD
SEIV	IESTER SCHEME	-	The second	and here were	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.
1	UG 3 YEAR COURSES:- B.A/B.Sc./ B.Com (Pass/Vocational & Hon's) B.Sc. (Sports Sci/ Home Sci/Bio-Tech.) /B.S.W./ B. Voc (All Courses)/ B.P.Ed./ B.C.A/ B.B.A/BBA(II BE CAM)/ B.A(J.M.C)/B.H.M. / B.T.M. : 1st , 3rd, 5th (Regular/Re-Appear/Improvement)& 6th Sem.(Only Re)	30.01.2022	15.12.2021	22.12.2021	30.12.2021
2.	UG 4 YEAR COURSES:- 4 Yr B.H.M.C.T/ B.T.T.M 4yr Integrated B.AB.Ed/B.Sc-B.Ed/B.Com-B.Ed 1 st , 3 rd ,5 th ,7 th (Regular/Re-Appear) & 8 th Sem (only Re-Appear)	30.01.2022	15.12.2021	22.12.2021	30.12.2021
3.	B. Pharmacy: Old Scheme: 1 st , 3 rd , 5 th , 7 th , 8 th (Only Re-Appear) CBCS Scheme: 1 st , 3 rd & 5 th & 7 th Sem (Regular & Re-Appear) 2 nd , 4 th & 6 th , 8 th Sem (Re-appear only) LL.B (Hons) 5 year & 3 Year Course:- 1 st , 3 rd ,5 th ,7 th ,9 th Sem (Regular/Re-Appear) & 3yr -6 th Sem/ 5 yr -10 th Sem. (Only Re-Appear) BBA LL.B: 1 st , 3 rd , 5 th ,7 th & 9 th Sem (Regular/Re-Appear) 8 10 th sem (Only Re-appear)	30.01.2022	15.12.2021	22.12.2021	30.12.2021
4.	PG 2 YEAR Courses:- M.A/M. Sc/M.Com/M.P.Ed: 3 rd Sem. (Regular/Re-Appear/Imp) & 4 th Sem. (Only Re-Appear) LL.M/M. Lib. I. Sc/ MHMCT/MHM/ MTTM/MTM/ MBA(General/BE/ Hon's/ Executive (Evening)/ M.Ed (Two Year Course): 3 rd Sem. (Regular/Re-Appear) & 4 th Sem. (Only Re-Appear) MCA: 3 rd & 5 th Sem(Regular/Re-Appear), 6 th Sem (only Re-Appear) M. Pharmacy: CBCS Scheme: 2 nd Sem & 4 th (Only Re-appear), 3 rd Sem (Regular/Re-appear)	30.01.2022	15.12.2021	22.12.2021	30.12.2021
5.	PG 5 YEAR INTEGRATED:- All PG (Hons) 5 years integrated courses: 3 rd ,5 th ,7 th and 9 th Sem (Regular/Re-Appear/ Improvement) & 6 th & 10 th Sem. (Only Re-Appear) 5 Year Integrated MBA 3 rd , 5 th , 7 th , 9 th Sem. (Regular/Re- Appear) & 6 th , 10 th Sem (only Re-Appear) 5 Year Integrated MHMCT 3 rd , 5 th , 7 th , 9 th Sem. (Regular/Re- Appear) & 10 th Sem (only Re-Appear)	30.01.2022	15.12.2021	22.12.2021	30.12.2021

6.	PG 6 YEAR INTEGRATED:- MFA (Hons) Painting (6 years integrated courses): 3 rd , 5 th , 7 th , 9 th and 11 th Sem.(Regular/Re-Appear/ Improvement) & 8 th and 12 th Sem.(Only Re-Appear)	30.01.2022	15.12.2021	22.12.2021	30.12.2021
7.	ANNUAL SCHEME DDE:- Supplementary Examination:- B.A/B.Com/ Part-III (Annual DDE)	30.01.2022	15.12.2021	22.12.2021	30.12.2021
	(Re-Appear/Additional/Improvement), M.A/M.Sc/M.Com (Final Year) (Annual DDE): (Re-Appear/Improvement) M.Lib. (Annual DDE): (Re-Appear)			And the second	
8.	ANNUAL SCHEME B.Ed. (Two Year Course): 2nd Year (only Re-Appear) OTMIL Courses Final Year (Annual)(Only Re Appear): Shastri (MDU & Gurukul Scheme) 3 rd Year Purva Madhyama, Uttar Madhyama, Prajana & Vishard (Two Year)/ Vyakarnacharya, Vedacharya,	30.01.2022	15.12.2021	22.12.2021	30.12.2021
	Sahityacharya and Darshacharya -2 nd Year				
9.	UG/PG DDE 2 nd semester (Fresh) Jan-2021 Cycle	30.01.2022	15.12.2021	22.12.2021	30.12.2021
10.	M.Phil/Ph.D course work 1 st sem (Only Re-appear) & M.Phil 2 nd sem (Only Re-appear)	30.01.2022	15.12.2021	22.12.2021	30.12.2021
	March-	2022			
11.	All PG Courses Semester Scheme: 2 Year (including Professional Courses)/ Hons./5/6 Year Integrated Courses) Examination:- 1 st semester (Regular/Re-appear/Improvement)	01.03.2022	15.12.2021	22.12.2021	30.12.2021
12.	UG/PG DDE 3rd semester (Fresh) July-2020 Cycle Examination	01.03.2022	15.12.2021	22.12.2021	30.12.2021
13.	UG/PG DDE 1 st semester (Fresh) July-2021 Cycle UG/PG DDE 1 st sem (Only Re-appear) July-2020 Cycle Examination	01.03.2022	15.12.2021	22.12.2021	30.12.2021
14.	Online Programmes:- Master of Sc. (Mathematics) & Master of Commerce 1 st semester (Fresh) July-2021 Cycle	01.03.2022	15.12.2021	22.12.2021	30.12.2021
	JULY-2	2022	top mer to an a		
15.	UG 3 YEAR COURSES:- B.A/B.Sc./ B.Com (Pass/Vocational & Hon's) B.Sc. (Sports Sci/ Home Sci/Bio-Tech.)/ B.S.W/ B. Voc (All Courses)/ B.P.Ed./ B.C.A/ B.B.A/ BBA (BE II CAM)/ B.A(J.M.C)/B.H.M. / B.T.M.: 2 nd , 4 th , 6th Sem (Regular/ Re-Appear/Improvement) & 5th Sem. (Only Re Appear)	02.07.2022	25.05.2022	03.06.2022	10.06.2022
16.	UG 4 YEAR COURSES:- 4 Yr B.H.M.C.T/ B.T.T.M 4yr Inted -B.AB.Ed/B.Sc-B.Ed/B.Com-B.Ed 2 nd ,4 th , 6th, 8th Sem (Regular/ Re-Appear) & 7th Sem.	02.07.2022	25.05.2022	03.06.2022	10.06.2022
17.	(Only Re Appear) B. Pharmacy: Old Scheme: 2 nd , 4th, 6th, 7 th & 8 th Sem (Only Re-Appear) CBCS Scheme: 2 nd , 4 th & 6 th Sem, 8 th (Regular & Re-Appear) 1st, 3rd, 5 th & 7 th Sem (Re-appear only)	02.07.2022	25.05.2022	03.06.2022	10.06.2022
	LL.B.(Hons) 5 year & 3 year Course: 2 nd ,4th, 6th, 8th,10th (Regular/Re-Appear) & 3yr - 5th Sem, 5 yr - 9th Sem.(Only Re-Appear) BBA LL.B: 2 nd ,4th,6th, 8th & 10th Sem (Regular/Re-Appear) & 9 th Sem(Re)	(100)	Magning Res	to 1 mag	To a

18.	M.A/M. Sc/M.Com/M.P.Ed: 3 rd Sem. (Only Re-Appear) & 4 th Sem. (Regular/Re-Appear/Improvement) LL.M/M. Lib. I. Sc /MHMCT/MHM/ MTTM/MTM/ 2 Yr MBA(General/BE/Hon's/ Executive (Evening)/ M.Ed (Two Year Course): 3 rd Sem. (Only Re-Appear) & 4 th Sem. (Regular/Re-Appear) M. Pharmacy: CBCS Scheme: 1 st & 3rd Sem.(Only Re-Appear), 4 th	02.07.2022	25.05.2022	03.06.2022	10.06.2022
	Semester (Regular/Re-appear) MCA: 4 th & 6th Sem.(Regular/Re-Appear)&5 th Sem(Only Re-Appear)	guage glatin	and I was	Tempo Cur	O. M.Phill
19.	All PG (Hons) 5 years integrated courses: 4th, 6th, 8th & 10th Sem (Regular/Re-Appear/ Improvement) & 5 th & 9 th Sem. (Only Re-Appear) 5 Year Integrated MBA 4 th , 6 th , 8 th , 10 th Sem. (Regular/Re-Appear) & 5th & 9 th Sem. (Only Reappear) 5 Year Integrated MHMCT 4 th , 6 th , 8 th , 10 th Sem. (Regular/Re-Appear) & 9 th Sem. (Only Reappear)	02.07.2022	25.05.2022	03.06.2022	10.06.2022
	the second and a seal or integral was true the second of 15th, shiftened, will see	02.07.2022	25.05.2022	02.06.2022	10.06.2022
20.	MFA (Hons) Painting (6 years integrated courses): 4th, 6th, 8th, 10th & 12th Sem.(Regular/Re-Appear/ Improvement) & 7 th and 11 th Sem. (Only Re-Appear)	02.07.2022	25.05.2022	03.06.2022	10.06.2022
21.	UG/PG DDE 3 rd semester Fresh Jan-2021 Cycle	02.07.2022	25.05.2022	03.06.2022	10.06.2022
22.	UG/PG DDE 4 th semester Fresh July-2020 Cycle	02.07.2022	25.05.2022	03.06.2022	10.06.2022
23.	UG/PG DDE (Annual Course): B.A/B.Com-1 st & 2 nd Yr (Annual Scheme) (Only Re-Appear/Impr/Additional students of DDE) B.A/B.Com- 3rd Year (Annual Scheme) (Fresh/ Re-Appear/Impr/Additional students of DDE) M.A./M.Sc./M.Com (Previous Year) (Only Re-appear/Improvement) M.A./M.Sc./M.Com (Final Year) (Fresh/ Re-appear/Improvement) M.Lib. (Annual Scheme):(only Re-Appear)	02.07.2022	25.05.2022	03.06.2022	10.06.2022
24.	OTMIL Courses:- Regular & Re-Appear Shastri (MDU & GURUKUL) I, II & III rd Year Vyakarnacharya, Vedacharya, Sahityacharya and Darshacharya 1 st & 2 nd Year/Purva Madhyama, Uttar Madhyama,Prajana & Vishard-1 st & 2 nd Year (Only Re-appear)	02.07.2022	25.05.2022	03.06.2022	10.06.2022
25.	B.Ed. (Two Year Course) (Regular/Re-Appear) 2nd Year	02.07.2022	25.05.2022	03.06.2022	10.06.2022
26.	All PG Courses Semester Scheme Examination: (including Professional Courses/ Hons./5/6 Year Integrated Courses) 2nd semester (Regular/Re-appear/Improvement)	15.07.2022	25.05.2022	03.06.2022	10.06.2022
27.	UG/PG DDE 2 nd semester Fresh July-2021 Cycle UG/PG DDE 2 nd semester (Re-appear) July-2020 Cycle Examination	15.07.2022	25.05.2022	03.06.2022	10.06.2022

28.	Online Programmes:-	15.07.2022	25.05.2022	03.06.2022	10.06.2022
	Master of Sc. (Mathematics) & Master of Commerce 2 nd semester (Fresh) July-2021 Cycle	Commercial or	Belliam Day	Lin. U Se Al A(General/BE	ENDALE I
29.	UG/PG DDE 1 st semester Fresh Jan-2022 Cycle UG/PG DDE 1 st sem (Re-appear) Jan-2021 Cycle	15.07.2022	25.05.2022	03.06.2022	10.06.2022
30.	M.Phil/Ph.D course work 1 st sem (Only Re-appear) & M.Phil 2 nd sem (Only Re-appear)	15.07.2022	25.05.2022	03.06.2022	10.06.2022

Note: -1. For all semester system examinations, the exam forms or lists of the students (as the case may be) along with fee must be submitted to the University as per the above schedule irrespective of the declaration of result of last exams. However, in case of late admission, or late submission of exam forms due to late declaration of results of the same exam. for no fault of the candidate(s), no late fee shall be charged within 15 days from the date of declaration of the result(s) of the candidate concerned. Thereafter, late fee will be charged as per schedule.

2. In the event of any last date for submission of forms without or with late fee being holiday(s) declared holiday(s)/ the next working

day will be deemed to be the last date.

3. Schedule of submission of Examinations form/data without and with late fee under online system.

4. In case of :-

(i).	Online submission of data of regular students	for Jan./Feb. 20)22	Schedule and late Examinations fee as notified by
	Examinations under Semester system For Examinations, above schedule is applicable.	July/August, 20)22	the R & S Branch.
	Examinations, above schedule is applicable.			and and the link a love Sec. Rep.

- If the number of teaching days falls less than 180 days (90 days in each semester) in the academic session, it should be the responsibility of each teacher to make efforts to cover the loss by taking extra classes.
- 6. Engg./B.Ed 1st year/M.Ed 1st Year/Diplomas (Regular & Re-appear) & Ph.D. Course work (for Fresh students) schedule will be notified later on.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Dated: 18.11.2021

Endst. No.: Conduct/2021/8365-8762

1. Commissioner & Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Education Deptt. Panchukula.

Director General, Higher Education Panchukula.

 Registrars, G.J.U.S&T., Hissar /K.U., Kurukshetra/C.D.L.U., Sirsa/B.P.S. Mahila Vishwadyalaya, Khanpur Kalan/ Ch. Ranbir Singh University, Jind/ Ch. Bansi Lal University, Bhiwani, I.G. University, Rewari/ YMCA University, Faridabad/ DCRUST, Murthal/ Central University of Haryana, Pali (Mahendergarh)/Gurugram University, Gurugram.

4. All the Heads of University Teaching Deptts., M.D.University, Rohtak.

5. Deen Students welfare (DSW), M.D.University, Rohtak.

Director, DDE, M.D.University, Rohtak.

7. Director, Ins. Of Law & Mgt/CPAS. Sec-40, Gurugram.

All the Principal of Affiliated Colleges/Associated Colleges of M.D.University, Rohtak.

9. Finance Officer, M.D.University, Rohtak.

10. P.R.O., M.D.University, Rohtak

11. Dy/Asstt. Registrar/OSD (R-I, R-II, R-III, R-IV, DDE, Secrecy, Academic, R & S Branch), M.D.University, Rohtak

12. Secretary to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), M.D.University, Rohtak

13. P.A. to Dean Academic affairs.(for kind information of the Dean Academic affairs), M.D.University, Rohtak

14. P.A. to Registrar/DCDC/COE (for kind attention of the Registrar/DCDC/COE), M.D. University, Rohtak

15. PA to Director(UCC)(for kind information of the Director & also request to upload on the Uni. Website), M.D.Uni., Rohtak

16. In-Charge (Pub Cell & Enquiry), M.D.University, Rohtak

17. C.P.A to COE, M.D.University, Rohtak

18. Supdt. Account (Fee & Cash Section), M.D.University, Rohtak

OSD (Conduct) 1121